

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3472 OF 2009  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSN.OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file additional documents,PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS  
 WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3477 of 2009  
 (With office report)  
 Civil Appeal NO. 7523 of 2009  
 (With office report)

Date: 14/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.  
 Mr. Rakesh Pandey, Adv.  
 Ms. Madhu Sikri  
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji  
 Ms. Pratibha M Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
 Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.  
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv  
 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv  
 Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.  
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co.  
 Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
 Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in C.A. Nos. 3472 and 3477 of 2009. Respondent no. 1 in C.A. 3472 of 2009 has not filed Counter Affidavit though sufficient time was already granted. In C.A. 3477 of 2009, respondent nos. 6, 8 and 12 did not file Counter Affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 7, 9 to 11 have been served. Mr. Naveen Chawla had appeared for respondent nos. 1 to 5, he may file his vakalatnama within four weeks as a last chance.

In C.A. 7523 of 2009 respondent nos. 1 to 5, 9-12 are awaited. Counsel for the appellant is also directed to file statement of case in this matter within four weeks.

List the matter on 21.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
 Registrar

\*MB