

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3472 OF 2009

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSN.OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file additional documents,PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3477 of 2009
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7523 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.
 Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.
 Ms. Piagya,Adv.
 Ms. Deepti Sarin,Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv.
 Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv.
 Mr. A. Rohen Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv.
 Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of Notice is complete in C.A. No. 3472/2009.
Respondent No.1 in C.A. No. 3472/2009 has not filed Counter Affidavit, though sufficient extensions were granted.

..2/-

- 2-

In C.A. No. 3477/2009 - Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have not filed Counter Affidavit. They may file their Counter Affidavit, if any within four weeks, as a last chance.

In C.A. Nos. 7423/2009 Respondent Nos. 2,3, 9 and 10 have not been served. The Counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the correct and latest address of Respondent No.4.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent by Regd. Post A.D. Respondents who have appeared have not filed any Counter Affidavit, though sufficient extensions were granted.

Counsel for the appellants are directed to file statement of

case within four weeks.

List the matter on 26.3.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG