

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5783/2014

U.O.I.,DOT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.AIRCEL LTD. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and permission to file synopsis
and list of dates and office report)

Date : 19/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
for Mr. D. S. Mahra,AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kirat Singh Nagra, Adv.
Mr. Monish Panda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

as Learned counsel for the parties are agreed, that
2014 against the same impugned order, Civil Appeal No.5961 of
stands admitted.

Admit.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5961 of 2014.

Learned counsel representing the respondent undertakes,

that the respondent will not seek implementation of the impugned
Signature Not Verified

order, till the disposal of the appeal.

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2014.09.19
16:05:07 IST
Reason:

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar