

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
**CIVIL APPEAL No. 6339 and 7212 OF 2014**

M/s Tata Teleservices Limited & Anr. .... Appellant

VERSUS

Union Of India & Ors. .... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned has been filed under Section 18 of the Telecom Regulatory Authority of India Act, 1997 against the judgment and order dated 31.01.2014 of the Telecom Disputes Settlement & Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi in Petition No. 382 and 381 of 2012 respectively.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 30.04.2014 filed both the matters. Ms. Bina Gupta and Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocates have filed caveat on behalf of the respondents and Registry has pointed out defect that Proof of Service for Caveat in both the matters has not been filed.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed proof of service for caveat in both the matters hence matters could not be listed before the Hon'ble Court till date.

The default of the appellant above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF MAY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR