

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3472/2009

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA AND ORS. & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3477/2009 (XVII-B)  
IA No. 1/2009 - EX-PARTE STAY

C.A. No. 7523/2009 (XVII-B)  
IA No. 2/2009 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 5961/2014 (XVII-B)  
IA No. 1/2014 - EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 4/2016 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER  
IA No. 3/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES  
IA No. 2/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

C.A. No. 5783/2014 (XVII-B)  
IA No. 4/2016 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER  
IA No. 3/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES  
IA No. 2/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES

C.A. No. 7212/2014 (XVII-B)

C.A. No. 6339/2014 (XVII-B)

Date : 29-01-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR  
Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Sanwal, Adv.  
Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tannay Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Kanishka Rawat, Adv.  
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR  
Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Pruthvi Dhinoja, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Rajan D.b, Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Singh Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR  
Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjleena Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit, Adv.  
Mr. Krishnan Kutty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR  
Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Pruthvi Dhinoja, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Rajan D.b, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.  
Ms. Anvesha Padhi, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Tejveer Singh Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR  
Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjleena Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit, Adv.  
Mr. Krishnan Kutty, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shubham Jain, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.

Ms. V.mohna, Adv.

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.

Mr. B.k.satija, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list  
after four weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)